

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12003/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/7/2007 in WP No.7001/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)M/S. S.S. & COMPANY
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD.
)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and order dated 12/7/2007 and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
for M/s. K.L. Mehta and Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that contract has not
yet been awarded to anybody. In view of this, we direct that the petition
shall be placed on the date notified, i.e., on 30th July, 2007.

Till that date, contract shall not be awarded to anybody.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master