

^ITEM NO.1B
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.NO.2227/2008 @ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12003/2007

M/S S.S.& COMPANY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MINING CORP.LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A.NO..2228/2008 @ SLP(C) NO. 12008 of 2007

Date: 28/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab Alam pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Leave granted.
The appeals are rejected with no order as to costs in the terms of the
judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed Reportable judgement is placed on the file]