

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2228 OF 2008

M/S. FARIDABAD GURGAON MINERALS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MINING CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of demand draft and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.3 of 2008, application for withdrawal of Demand
draft is allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2228 OF 2008

M/S. FARIDABAD GURGAON MINERALS
APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD.

... RESPONDENT

ORDER

I.A.No.3 of 2008, application for withdrawal of Demand
draft is allowed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 15, 2008.