

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.6/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2227 OF 2008

M/S S.S.& COMPANY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MINING CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to withdraw the Bank Draft)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)/ Mrs. Nidhi, Adv.for  
Applicant Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Interlocutory Application No.6 is allowed and the  
applicant/appellant is permitted to withdraw the original demand draft  
submitted on its behalf before this Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master